1
5
8
6
Customer's Target PCB
Customer's
MLF
4

thermal pad is recommended with vias spaced
1.0 to 1.2 mm pitch and a diameter of 0.3 to 0.33 mm.
Ideally 1 via for every 3 leads has been shown to work well.
14.31mm sqr,
5.01mm sqr.
keepout area (x4)
Recommended PCB Layout Tolerances:  ±0.025mm  unless stated otherwise.
Status: Released
Drawing: H. Hansen
Scale: 3:1 Rev: k
Date: 10/22/02
File: SG-MLF-7006 Dwg.mcd
SG-MLF-7006 Drawing
Modified:  05/07/14, DH PAGE 3 of 5
Package Code C B Z1max A1max Z2max A2 max e X Y N Thermal Pad Recommendations
MLF44B 2.47 1.18 7.36 5.28 7.36 5.28 0.5 0.28 0.94 44 5.08 x 5.08
MLF48A 2.22 1.18 7.36 5.78 7.36 5.78 0.5 0.28 0.69 48 5.08 x 5.08
MLF32B 2.65 1.18 7.36 4.92 7.36 4.92 0.65 0.37 1.06 32 4.84 x 4.84
MLF28C 2.5 1.18 7.36 5.22 7.36 5.22 0.8 0.42 0.97 28 5.02 x 5.02
MLF56B 2.41 1.18 7.36 5.4 7.36 5.4 0.4 0.2 0.69 56 5.5 x 5.5
All dimensions are in mm.
Package Code e D min D max E min E max b min b max L min L max D2 N
MLF44B 0.5 6.85 7.15 6.85 7.15 0.18 0.3 0.5 0.75 5.18 44
MLF48A 0.5 6.85 7.15 6.85 7.15 0.18 0.3 0.3 0.5 5.68 48